Bob Brilon, Vext Science President and CFO to Present at the PI Financial Cannabis Invest UK Conference on November 18, 2019

Vancouver, BC, November 13, 2019 /CNW/ - Vext Science (OTCQX:VEXTF; CSE:VEXT) ("VEXT") a cannabinoid brand leader leveraging core expertise in extraction, manufacturing, and marketing to build wholesale distribution through revenue and profit sharing partnerships, announced today that Vext Science has been invited by PI Financial to present at their Cannabis Invest UK Conference as a leading brand in the U.S. Cannabis industry executing a successful growth strategy to drive revenue and profitability. Mr. Bob Brilon, President and CFO will be presenting at the conference being held in London on November 18, 2019 at the Langham Hotel.

In addition to participating in the conference, Mr. Brilon will be in the EU to hold one-on-one meetings with investors on Friday, November 15. For European investors looking to meet with Mr. Brilon and learn about the Company's strategy to further expand its presence into new cannabis legal states and deliver on their expansion strategy beginning in the fourth quarter of calendar year 2019 and continuing into 2020, please contact Brett Maas at Hayden IR. Mr. Maas' contact info can be found at the bottom of this release or investors@VextScience.com.

Cannabis Invest UK is an exclusive event bringing together the world's leading cannabis companies with Europe's Institutional and High Net Worth investors, and cannabis industry stakeholders. The conference comes at a crucial time for the industry, as several European and North American jurisdictions are in process of legalizing. For more information on the event, please visit the conference link at <u>www.bloompoint.co.uk</u>.

For more information on Vext Science, please visit our website at www.VextScience.com.

About Vext Science

Vext Science, Inc. is a US-based Cannabis THC and Hemp cannabinoid products company manufacturing THC cartridges, concentrates, edibles and accessories under the Vapen[™] Brand, and Hemp based products under the Pure Touch Botanicals[™] brand as well as the Vapen CBD brand. Based in Arizona, Vext Science has one of the leading THC concentrates, edibles, and distillate cartridge brands sold in the majority of the state's 100+ dispensaries. Herbal Wellness Center is one of Arizona's leading dispensaries and we execute all aspects of the cultivation, extraction, edibles infusion and manufacturing processes which insures a product of the highest quality and purity. Product quality and purity are core to our marketing strategy. Vext Science is executing its business growth by leveraging experience and expertise in extractions, product manufacturing, and marketing to expand in the U.S. and internationally through revenue and profit-sharing joint venture partnerships. For more information visit our website at <u>www.VextScience.com</u>.

Forward Looking Statements We Seek Safe Harbour.

For further information please contact:

Company Contact: Bob Brilon, President and CFO T: 602-620-9725 <u>Investors@VextScience.com</u>

Investor Relations Contact at Hayden IR, LLC: Brett Maas Hayden IR T: 646-536-7331 brett@haydenir.com